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THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

T OROE
Prepare Radio
Die RC-Anlage
Préparation radio
Equipo R/C

H{A D EEfE
Prepare Car

Das Modell
Préparation chassis
Preparacion Coche

E1TDEEfE

Prepare to Drive

Das Fahren
Préparation au pilotag
Antes de rodar

ZOAARICIE, TAREZ IV OEFRVETETZHALTVWET, ZOMOFEU WRBIRATEOIIRSRBEL AV TF Y ARBEEELZTA LI L,

This guide explains how to get the radio system and car ready for use. For other details, please refer to the Instruction & Maintenance Manuals.
Diese Anleitung erklért die Inbetriebnahme des Modells. Weitergehende Informationen finden Sie in der Bauanleitung.

Ce guide explique les derniers préparatifs radio et chassis avant utilisation. Pour plus de détails, se référer a la notice et a la section maintenance
Esta guia le explica como preparar el equipo RC y el modelo. Para otras consultas, lea el Manual de Instruciones y Mantenimiento.

IVIVDRE - FLE
Engine Start & Stop

Der Motor

Démarrage et arrét du moteur
Arranque Motor

7T F OB T
Installation of Antenna
Montage der Antenne
Installation de I'antenne
Instalacion de la Antena

P IEXBZETRIRE,
Screw-in to the base \

Antenne einschrauben
Pas de vis de fixation
Enroscar en la base

BHEOtY ~
Loading batteries / Das Laden d

Batteries radio / Instalacion Baterias

er Akkus /

Q vxiETY,
Remove the lid.
Deckel abnehmen
Retirer le cache

@ B3B8 AERDL S Ic AN,

Load 8 AA Alkaline Batteries as
shown in the following illustration.

8 Batterien oder geladene Akkus
in den Sender einsetzen

XOER  AF Y TA REEMIE.
*NOTE: Oxyride batteries cannot be used!
*Verwenden Sie keine Oxyride Batterien!

BENBWcHERTELEA |

(3 AV
Close the lid. It is snapped into place.
Deckel schlieBen
Replacer le cache batterie comme indiqué.
Cierre la tapa y coléquela en su lugar

KEFVTF
Transmitter Antenna
Senderantenne
Antenne d'émission
Antena emisora
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*NOTE : Ne pas utiliser de batteries de type OXYRIDE.
*NOTA: No utilice baterias Oxyride.

7S5 0e—45—

Plug Heater
Glihkerzenstecker

Socquet (vendu séparément -

Retire la tapa
Placer selon le schéma ci-dessous
Lid les 8 piles ou batterie de type R6
Instale 8 pilas alcalinas AA tal y

. como muestra el dibujo.
Cache radio I

photo non-contractuelle)
Calentador de Bujias

EX%(E9Y,
Remove screws.
Schrauben entfernen.
Retirer les vis.

Afloje los tornillos.

MREHIC, =y 7 LkR (B3F) Bt eERY 2554, BtRy 7 Z2CRE EERERBLEY 7 (f10) MW TVES,
—HOBRT, 7IRAEFORRNMECEELAWVINE D ETOT, BEBATBAIICHITERL T<HEIW, e
*When using Nickel Metal-Hydride batteries (AA-size), the transmitter battery compartment has partitions to stop reverse
flow of current. The plus (+) terminal on some types of batteries is not long enough so please check when purchasing.
*Achten Sie beim Kauf von Zellen darauf, dass der Plus-Kontakt an der Zelle lang genug ist, um sicheren
Kontakt im Batteriefach herzustellen. Das Batteriefach schuetzt durch diese Bauweise vor Verpolungen. 75 ZigF DA . 4mmil L
*Dans le cas de l'utilisation de batteries R6 Ni-MH, vérifier avant de les acheter,
que la borne du (+) effectue correctement le contact dans le boitier. Pluspol muss groesser als 1.4 mm sein!
*Al utilizar baterias Ni-MH (AA), instale las baterias respetando la polaridad indicada en el portapilas. | abome du + doit étre sup. & 1,4mm.
Ademas compruebe que las baterias poseen la longitud adecuada y que el terminal + contacta El terminal + debe medir mas de 1.4mm.
|__correctamente ya que algunas poseen el terminal + més corto de lo normal.

Plus terminal height more than 1.4mm.

J

A >E% / Cautions / Achtung / Attention ! / Atencién

> BHISEEOE M ZER L. W - 2RIENICLANWTLE W, REPREBORRERD REBRTT,
» Batteries: never disassemble, install with wrong polarity, or use wrong type.
This may lead to damage and leakage.
» Batterien / Akkus nicht verpolt einsetzen!
» Ne jamais ouvrir les batteries ou inverser les connecteurs sous
peine de court-circuit pouvant entrainer de sérieux dommages.
» Nunca intente desmontar ni modificar baterias ya que podria sufrir un accidente.

B17ILhVEEZEAND,
Insert the D-size batteries.
Batterien einsetzen.
Placer les batteries.
Instale las baterias
EEMRETFORE ITER.
Check battery direction.
Polung beachten.
Vérifier les polarités.
Asegurese de colocarlas
con la polaridad correcta

A4

EX%ZELHSB,

Put screws back in.
Schrauben eindrehen.
Fixer les vis.

Vuelva a apretar los tornillos.
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- RTrEvENL. RTrZBALET,
Remove body pins and take body shell off.
Sicherungsklammern entfernen und die Karosserie abnehmen.
Retirer les clips de carrosserie puis la carrosserie.
Retire las presillas y desmonte la carroceria.

R DES L
Body Shell
Karrosserie
Carrosserie
Carrocera

P [ ICER

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
F’jese en el dibujo.
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RIEHAE RO Y ~ > OKORARESEIC. ARY 5 —EERT B,
Installation of Battery Box Connect as per radio instruction manual.
Montage der Batteriehalter SchlieBen Sie die Servos geméan der
Installation de Boitier a piles Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.
Instalacion de portapilas Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones

E del manual del equipo de radio.

BitihFOMEICER,

Check battery direction.

Polung beachten.

Vérifier les polarités.

Asegurese de colocarlas
con la polaridad correcta
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7T OB
Installation of Antenna
Montage der Antenne
Installation de I'antenne
Instalacion de la antena

REFVTFIAT

Receiver Antenna Pipe

receiver antenna pipe: Antennenhilse
Antenne de réception

Tubo de antena

(] \\{'
SEAY

P FLREZ E S ETRVESITERT 2,
Be sure wires are not pinched or caught.
Kabel nicht knicken oder quetschen!
S'assurer que le fil d'antenne n'est pas pincé.
Asegurarse que el cable no estd doblado
ni entra en contacto con piezas.

#£{i / Prepare to Drive / Das Fahren / Préparation au pilotage / Antes de Rodar

= N e N
e et - @ =% / IMPORTANT
\ ° \ )
Schalter fur Fernsteuerung f;&gb &T WICHTIG / IMPORTANT / IMPORTANTE
Radiocommande Antenni':l H—IRUNR—RZAA v F/
Emisora (Interruptor) Antenne Servo Reversing Switch / Servo-Reverse-Schalter
Antenne Interrupteur d'inversion des servos / Interruptor de inversion de los servos
Antena Y= 2l m / RFFYVTYUR=ARA 9 F
Reverse [ DR Steering Reverse Switch 2FFYVY. 20v MLOBESEER
Reverse Servoreverse ﬁiéﬁ%}ﬂ% [1jﬁiﬂq L i@._
Inversé Inverseur de servos i S g o
Invertido Interruptor Inversién ;gfij::t—;%ﬁiifgj‘/cé%]L)J{i\‘g’m”
This model uses reverse position for
steering, and reverse for the throttle.
Schalter Lenkservo auf Reverse,
=24 = 20y MUY R=ZZL Y F Schalter Gas-Funktion auf Reverse.
Reverse & Throttle Reverse Switch  Utiliser la position REVERSE pour la
Reverse — Servoreverse direction et REVERSE pour les gaz.
Inversé %\ Inverseur de servos En este modelo sitlie la posicion reverse
Invertido Interruptor Inversién en la direccién y la inversa en el gas.
N J
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v Y= (A1 YTF)
Chassis (Switch)
Schalter fur Modell
Chassis

Chasis (Interruptor)




P03 (FW-06)

ATTUYTDF YT P GICRETINEET,
Check the Steering Rest on top of a stand.
Uberpr[]fen Sie die Lenkung Modell aufbocken, wie dargestellt.

Placer le chéssis sur un stand de maintenance.

Vérifier la commande de direction Cologue el modelo en un soporte.

Comprobacién de la direccion

277UV IRA =L ERIELTTOY NIAVOBEEF TV Y,
Operate the steering wheel to check if the front tires move correctly.
Beim Drehen des Lenkrads missen sich die Vorderrader bewegen
Actionner la direction de gauche a droite de fagon a vérifier son bon fonctionnement.
Mueva el volante de direccién para observar si las ruedas se mueven de forma correcta.

d'inversion de servo de direction (voir page 6).
Si al mover el volante de direccion las ruedas se mueven en direccion opuesta a
la mostrada en el dibujo, cambie la posicion del Interruptor de Inversion.

1

1
— kS 1
o  E A £ s AFT U I ARA — L ORERICH U TRANEDD £,

% neutral 1 Let lont -eft ight BEEBNASVWEY, MAOASBDET,

Left Neutre Right : l(?:sche rDer(z)htt: lg:sche rDeghtt: * Amount of front tire movement varies according to the amount of the steering wheel movement.

links Neutral  rechts ' ue d D ! ha —————— | u o b ! h If the wheel is turned all the way left or right, the front tires will also steer all the way right or left.

Gauche Droite ~ , Zquierda__ Derecha Zquierda erecha * Die Vorderrader bewegen sich sinngemaf zur Drehung am Lenkrad.

Izquierda * Derecha 1 k ! \ ! * La vitesse de rotation du volant de la radiocom-mande est proportionnelle a celle des roues.
| \ @ Q / * El recorrido de las ruedas sera proporcional al movimiento que usted proporcione al volante.
1 ' P / Si lo gira a la izquierda ¢ a la derecha, las ruedas también giraran a la izquierda ¢ a la derecha.
1 \/ X‘ 1 F ’d o - 3\’-\ 7[\1
! v\ / \ B 7OV RYA VHERBOBE IR DRHIPEYN—Z A v FOMBZRERL T I W,
! b\ ‘v’ If turning the transmitter wheel causes the front tires to move in the direction opposite to that
: ”\\ \\ _shown in the diagram, change the position of the Servo Reversing Switch (see page 6).
) [y \ Uerpriifen Sie die Laufrichtung der Lenkung, ggf. Servolaufrichtung am Sender umkehren!
| (\/Z* ,\() Vérifier que la direction de la voiture corresponde a la direction donnée au volant
| / \ de la radiocommande. Dans le cas contraire, changer la position de I'interrupteur
1
1
1
1

ATFIVT (NI L) a = \ /
Steering (Trim) Right Left ‘\ ]’
Trimmung fur Lenkung rechts links

Direction (Trim) Droite Gauche B R

Direccién (Trim) Derecha Izquierda \ /]

@ v Y—DRAA Y F%E "ON' T LTk S T
OV N PHERICH> TV TRy

SICBEELET. N i I\ 2 s |
For adjusting the front tires left and right. - g 2571 77k — JLICIEERENAWN (Z2— hSI0) EE A PAE ST CBBESKAFF UV b U ATHBRLET,
Zur Justierung der Lenkung Precisely adjust the steering trim in case the front tires are not straight when the steering wheel is placed at neutral position.

A utiliser pour ajuster le neutre de la direction.

- ) = Die Rader miissen exakt auf neutral stehen, wenn das Lenkrad auf neutral steht!
Para ajustar el punto neutro de la direccion

Ajuster a l'aide du trim la position du neutre de la direction
Ajuste con el trim de direccion en caso que las ruedas delanteras no rodaran en linea recta estando el volante en posicién neutral.

P ETIE2RICHEAZELE I, / Adjust again when running. / Die Feinjustierung erfolgt im Fahrbetrieb /
Ajuster la direction avec le trim lorsque la voiture roule. / Ajuste de nuevo al rodar con el modelo

A0y MLUYT—IDF 197 <=a—h3IL > wosmm T N
Check the Throttle < Neutral > =Ly approx. 0.3mm >§Jm—vﬁti —Aji;;ifﬁw*i"
Uberpriifen Sie die Gasfunktion < neutral > ca. 0.3mm L;tﬂﬁ;deiomier:n'
Vérifier la commande d'accélération < Neutre > environ 0.3mm Retirer le filtre a air.
Comprobacién de la aceleracion < Neutro > aprox. 0.3mm Desmonte el Filtro de Aire.
4 N\
> KU L / Trim/ Die Trimmung / Trim / Trim - S
Za—hIUDEL>TVWRWEEICHELET,
If neutral position is not correct, use trims to adjust as required. AR s
Die Neutralposition mit der Trimmung am Sender einstellen. < BIE - 2Oy MLAA > 7
Si ll'a positioh du neutrg n'est pas corr.ecte, ajsutgrlefvec les trims. < FWD - Full Throttle >
Utilice los trims para ajustar si no obtiene la posicién neutral.
< Vorwaerts - Vollgas > o
Q] — JL—=* < PLEIN GAZ > i P-FiE. 7L —FDEENWICHBIHEIFP2
Forward — Brake < Maximo Gas > \F/U|||| Throttle UN—=ZAZRA Y FOMBZRERL TLIEE W,
vorwarts m /X bremse I oligas If forward and reverse are opposite, see if your
Avant = = Frein Plein gaz transmitter has a servo reversing switch. (P2)
Adelante TH.TRM Freno = Gas Méximo Wenn Vorwarts und Ruckwarts umgekehrt
funktionieren, betétigen Sie bitten den Servo
L T ) Reverse (Umkehr) Schalter am Sender.
Si la commande radio gaz/frein est inversée,
utiliser l'interrupteur d'inversion de servo. (P2)
Si se mueve en sentido contrario, compruebe
el interruptor de inversion. (P2)
4 ( iy A
< Brake > ~ H0.3mm B EEE T~y U —F—ERATET,
< bremse > ;>—j-approx. 0.3mm Attach Air Filter after checking carburetor.
< Frein > ca. 0.3mm Nach dem Einstellen des Vergasersanlen-
o < Freno > environ 0.3mm kung, den Luftfilter aufsetzen.
B " aprox. 0.3mm Fixer le filtre & air aprés avoir vérifier le carburateur.
Forward —1 7 Instale el Filtro de Aire una vez finalice con el
vorwarts Neutral
Avant neutral
Adelante ~ Neutre
L Neutral )
P LAz & TL—Fi, B25H2DETL—F5,
Tighten for stronger braking. Loosen for weaker braking.
Festziehen fiir stérkere Bremswirkung. Lésen fiir schwéchere Bremswirkung.
Serrer pour un freinage plus fort. Dévisser pour un freinage plus souple.

Apretar para un freno més potents. Aflojar para conseguir un freno mas suave.
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